 800-628-5044
Pricing, model numbers and availability are subject to change without notice.
v - Non-Stock, Special Order - NO RETURNS or CANCELLATIONS9 8
Pricing, model numbers and availability are subject to change without notice.
v - Non-Stock, Special Order - NO RETURNS or CANCELLATIONS                                	 9 9
Stainless Steel Burner Systems - Round Drop-In Pan
l  Available in Drop-In or Flat Pan Styles
l  Different Types Available Like Round/Square/Linear
l  Choose from Different Ignition Systems
             l  AWS: All Weather Electronic Ignition System
             l  TPSI: Thermocouple Piloted Safety Ignition
             l  MT : Match Throw
Model No. Description List Price
AWS Burner System - Round Drop-In Pans
FPB-33RBSAWS-N v 33” Round SS Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $4,299.00
FPB-29RBSAWS-N v 29” Round SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $4,189.00
TPSI Burner System - Round Drop-In Pans
FPB-33RBS31TPSI-N 33” Round SS Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 150,000 btu - NG $1,879.00
FPB-29RBS22TPSI-N 29” Round SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $1,739.00
FPB-25RBS22TPSI-N v 25” Round SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $1,659.00
FPB-19RBS16TPSI-N 19” Round SS Pan with 16” Burning Spur, 75,000 btu - NG $1,489.00
MT Burner System - Round Drop-In Pans
FPB-33RBS31MT-N 33” Round SS Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $1,339.00
FPB-29RBS22MT-N 29” Round SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $1,119.00
FPB-25RBS22MT-N v 25” Round SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $969.00
FPB-19RBSMT-N 19” Round SS Pan with 16” Burning Spur, 75,000 btu - NG $719.00
LP Conversion Kits
OAS-LPK26 LP Conversion Kit for 175,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00
OAS-LPK29 LP Conversion Kit for 150,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00
OAS-LPK31 LP Conversion Kit for 125,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00

AWS
TPSI
MT
 800-628-5044
Pricing, model numbers and availability are subject to change without notice.
v - Non-Stock, Special Order - NO RETURNS or CANCELLATIONS1 0 0
Stainless Steel Burner Systems - Round Flat Pan
l  Available in Drop-In or Flat Pan Styles
l  Different Types Available Like Round/Square/Linear
l  Choose from Different Ignition Systems
             l  AWS: All Weather Electronic Ignition System
             l  TPSI: Thermocouple Piloted Safety Ignition
             l  MT : Match Throw
Model No. Description List Price
AWS Burner System - Round Flat Pans
FPB-44DBSAWS-N v 44” Round SS Flat Pan with 36” Burning Spur, 250,000 btu - NG $4,499.00
FPB-34DBSAWS-N v 34” Round SS Flat Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $4,089.00
FPB-29DBSAWS-N v 29” Round SS Flat Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $3,969.00
TPSI Burner System - Round Flat Pans
FPB-34DBS31TPSI-N 34” Round SS Flat Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 150,000 btu - NG $1,829.00
FPB-29DBS22TPSI-N 29” Round SS Flat Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $1,639.00
FPB-26DBS22TPSI-N v 26” Round SS Flat Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125.000 btu - NG $1,589.00
MT Burner System - Round Flat Pans
FPB-44DBS36MT-N 44” Round SS Flat Pan with 36” Burning Spur, 250,000 btu - NG $1,499.00
FPB-34DBS31MT-N 34” Round SS Flat Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $1,019.00
FPB-29DBS22MT-N 29” Round SS Flat Pan with 22” Burnign Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $829.00
LP Conversion Kits
OAS-LPK12 LP Conversion Kit for 250,000 btu  Burner - MT $69.00
OAS-LPK26 LP Conversion Kit for 175,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00
OAS-LPK29 LP Conversion Kit for 150,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00

AWS
TPSI
MT
Pricing, model numbers and availability are subject to change without notice.
v - Non-Stock, Special Order - NO RETURNS or CANCELLATIONS                                	 1 0 1
Stainless Steel Burner Systems - Square Drop-In & Flat Pan
l  Available in Drop-In or Flat Pan Styles
l  Different Types Available Like Round/Square/Linear
l  Choose from Different Ignition Systems
             l  AWS: All Weather Electronic Ignition System
             l  TPSI: Thermocouple Piloted Safety Ignition
             l  MT : Match Throw
Model No. Description List Price
AWS Burner System - Square Drop-In & Flat Pans
FPB-38SBSAWS-N v 38” Square SS Pan with 36” Burning Spur, 250,000 btu - NG $4,699.00
FPB-32SBSAWS-N v 32” Square SS Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $4,199.00
FPB-26SBSAWS-N v 26” Square SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $4,049.00
FPB-34SFBSAWS-N v 34” Square SS Flat Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $4,179.00
FPB-30SFBSAWS-N v 30” Square SS Flat Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $4,039.00
TPSI Burner System - Square Drop-In & Flat Pans
FPB-34SFBS31TPSI-N v 34” Square SS Flat Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 150,000 btu - NG $1,789.00
FPB-32SBS31TPSI-N v 32” Square SS Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 150,000 btu - NG $1,969.00
FPB-30SFBS22TPSI-N 30” Square SS Flat Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $1,709.00
FPB-26SBS22TPSI-N 26” Square SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $1,729.00
FPB-25SFBS22TPSI-N v 25” Square SS Flat Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $1,619.00
FPB-20SBS16TPSI-N v 20” Square SS Pan with 16” Burning Spur, 75,000 btu - NG $1,589.00
MT Burner System - Square Drop-In & Flat Pans
FPB-32SBS31MT-N v 32” Square SS Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $1,299.00
FPB-26SBS22MT-N 26” Square SS Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $999.00
FPB-20SBSMT-N v 20” Square SS Pan with 16” Burning Spur, 75,000 btu - NG $819.00
FPB-34SFBS31MT-N 34” Square SS Flat Pan with 31” Burning Spur, 175,000 btu - NG $1,029.00
FPB-30SFBS22MT-N v 30” Square SS Flat Pan with 22” Burning Spur, 125,000 btu - NG $899.00
LP Conversion Kits
OAS-LPK12 LP Conversion Kit for 250,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00
OAS-LPK26 LP Conversion Kit for 175,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00
OAS-LPK29 LP Conversion Kit for 150,000 btu Burner - MT $69.00

PAVER-CP-TPSI Paver Control Panel for TPSI Burner Systems $89.00
PAVER-CP-MT Paver Control Panel for MT Burner Systems $99.00
PAVER-CP-MT-MSI
Paver Control Panel for MT Burner Systems, also Includes:
Face Plate, Battery Operated Piezo Ignitor and Ignition
Hood.  Use when upgrading a MT to a MSI.
$239.00
SRW /Paver Vent Kits
l Extends Overall Size up to 10” W
l Includes 2 Lintels, 12” L x 3” W, 20 Gauge Galvanized Steel
l Each Vent Provides 18 sq. in. of Ventilation
Stainless Steel Spur, H & T Burner Kits
Model No. Description List Price
Burning Spur Kits (MT)
Includes:  46” Flex Line, Key Valve, Cover and 12” Chrome Key
DBS-36K 36” SS Burning Spur Kit, 250,000 btu - NG $439.00
DBS-31K 31” SS Burning Spur Kit, 175,000 btu - NG $409.00
DBS-22K 22” SS Burning Spur Kit, 125,000 btu - NG $379.00
DBS-16K v 16” SS Burning Spur Kit, 75,000 btu - NG $319.00
LP Conversion Kits
OAS-LPK12 LP Conversion Kit for 250,000 btu Burner $69.00
OAS-LPK26 LP Conversion Kit for 175,000 btu Burner $69.00
OAS-LPK31 LP Conversion Kit for 125,000 btu Burner $69.00
OAS-LPK41 LP Conversion Kit for 75,000 btu Burner $69.00
Burning Spur Kits
FLEXFRAME-PRO3
PAVER-CP-TMSI
PAVER-CP-MT
PAVER-CP-MT-MSI
PAVER-VENT-6-LNTS
PAVER-VENT-4-LNTS
Pricing, model numbers and availability are subject to change without notice.
v - Non-Stock, Special Order - NO RETURNS or CANCELLATIONS                                	 1 0 3
Media and Jewelry Options
Model No. Description List Price
Lava Rock and Stones
FG-LAVA-40 Lava Rock - 40 lb. Bag of approx. 1” to 2” Diam. $89.00
FG-LAVA-10 Lava Rock - 10 lb. Bag of approx. 1” to 2” Diam. $29.00
FG-LS50 Lava Stones - 50 lb. Bag of approx. 1” to 2” Diam. $199.00
Broken Glass - 10 lb Jug
GL-BLACK-10 Black Broken Glass - 10 lbs. $39.00
GL-COPPER-10 Copper Broken Glass - 10 lbs. $39.00
GL-CRYSTAL-10 Crystal Broken Glass - 10 lbs. $39.00

MSI-BSMTI Manual Spark Ignition Kit for FPB “MT” Systems Featuring the
Burning Spur $229.00
FG-WS-OD v Wired Wall Switch - Housed in Weatherproof J-Box with
Weatherproof Cover $199.00
RCAF-3TX v On/Off/Hi/Lo Transmitter $119.00
FG-EMER-STOP Electronic Emergency Stop for 120VAC or 30DVC
Appliances.  Housed in Weatherproof J-Box and Cover. $409.00
FG-TIMER-2HR v Two (2) Hour Mechanical Timer, requires 110V $459.00
Key Valve and Key / Vent Kit
KEY-PC-12 12” Chrome Key Only $19.00
KV-PC-12 High Capacity Straight Key Valve with Chrome Cover and
12” Key, 350,000 btu @ 1/2 PSI $89.00
VENT-KIT6X12SS 2-6” H x 12” W Vent Kit with Mounting Screws.  Each Vent
Provides 18 sq. in. of Ventilation. $69.00
Hoses and Regulators
FG-12QDK v Quick Disconnect Kit for use with LP or NG - 12’ (144”), 3/8
I.D. $99.00
FG-60LPHRK v 60” LP Hose and Regulator Kit.  Rated at 130,000 btu @ 10”
W.C. $89.00
FG-32LPHRK v 32” LP Hose and Regulator Kit.  Rated at 85,375 btu @ 10”
W.C. $49.00
FG-LPQDK v LP Quick Disconnect Kit - Includes 12’, 1/2” OD, 3/8” OD,
Gray PVC Hose with Quick Disconnect Fitting $199.00
FG-LPRK v 100K Btu Propane Regulator, 3/8” MPT Adapter and Acme

choose from!
Controls:
On / Off, Low / High,
Continuous Pilot, & Learn.
Easy access to the battery
tray makes maintenance for
the Kalea Bay a breeze.
C Batteries (4)
C C C C
Sizes: 36”/48”/60”/72” Sizes: 48”/60”
800-628-5044
Pricing, model numbers and availability are subject to change without notice.
v - Non-Stock, Special Order - NO RETURNS or CANCELLATIONS1 0 8
Model No. Description List Price
72” Kalea Bay Fireplace
OFP-72LECO-NLED 72” Kalea Bay Fireplace NG with LED Lights, 65,000 Btu $6,599.00
OFP-72COV 72” SS Weather Cover $889.00
78008 v 72” See-Through Kit (fits 2020 and newer models) $729.00
OFP-72LECO-LPK 72” NG to LP Conversion Kit $89.00
Framing Dimensions: 75 1/2”W x 37 3/4”H x 15 3/4”D, for See Through Reduce the Depth by 3/4”
60” Kalea Bay Fireplace
OFP-60LECO-NLED 60” Kalea Bay Fireplace NG with LED Lights, 50,000 Btu $5,799.00
OFP-60COV 60” SS Weather Cover $749.00
78006 v 60” See-Through Kit (fits 2020 and newer models) $639.00
OFP-60LECO-LPK 60” NG to LP Conversion Kit $89.00
Framing Dimensions: 64 1/2”W x 37 3/4”H x 15 3/4”D, for See Through Reduce the Depth by 3/4”
48” Kalea Bay Fireplace
OFP-48LECO-NLED 48” Kalea Bay Fireplace NG with LED Lights, 43,500 Btu $4,999.00
OFP-48COV 48” SS Weather Cover $579.00
78004 v 48” See-Through Kit (fits 2020 and newer models) $559.00
OFP-48LECO-LPK 48” NG to LP Conversion Kit $89.00
Framing Dimensions: 52 1/2”W x 37 3/4”H x 15 3/4”D, for See Through Reduce the Depth by 3/4”
36” Kalea Bay Fireplace
OFP-36LECO-NLED v 36” Kalea Bay Fireplace NG with LED Lights, 31,500 Btu $4,299.00
OFP-36COV v 36” SS Weather Cover $439.00
78002 v 36” See-Through Kit (fits 2020 and newer models) $429.00
OFP-36LECO-LPK v 36” NG to LP Conversion Kit $89.00
Framing Dimensions: 40 1/2”W x 37 3/4”H x 15 3/4”D, for See Through Reduce the Depth by 3/4”
Note: The Kalea Bay requires Firegear GL, GLR or Lava Rock to be installed into the burner
trough.  Covering the entire burner area is required. See page 103 for Media Options.
Kalea  Bay - Outdoor Linear Gas Fireplace